

STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE SAN FRANCISCO

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - SAN FRANCISCO

In the Matter of	Case Nos. 17-O-03824-MC; 18-O-11658;
STEPHEN ROY GIRARDOT,	SBC-19-O-30154 (Consolidated)
A Member of the State Bar, No. 164847.	ORDER VACATING ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION FILED APRIL 30, 2019; ORDER MODIFYING AND APPROVING STIPULATION
TO ALL PARTIES AND COUNSEL IN T	HE ABOVE-ENTITLED MATTER:
On the court's own motion, the court's	s April 30, 2019 order approving the stipulation as
modified is hereby VACATED, and the court	now renders the following modification order:
Finding the stipulation to be fair to the	parties and that it adequately protects the public,
IT IS ORDERED that the stipulated facts and	disposition are APPROVED AS MODIFIED as set
forth below, and the DISCIPLINE IS RECOM	MMENDED to the Supreme Court:
replaced with "21 years," as Re	o. 17, last paragraph, "25 years" is deleted and espondent had practiced law for 21 years without sconduct in 2014 in the Guzman matter.
IT IS SO ORDERED.	
Dated: May <u>2</u> , 2019	PAT McELROY Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag * 241 073 063

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Court Specialist of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of San Francisco, on May 2, 2019, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER VACATING ORDER APPROVING STIPULATION FILED APRIL 30, 2019; ORDER MODIFYING AND APPROVING STIPULATION

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at San Francisco, California, addressed as follows:

STEPHEN R. GIRARDOT LAW OFC STEPHEN R GIRARDOT 2815 S LOVERS LN APT C VISALIA, CA 93292 - 3369

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

DUNCAN C. CARLING, Enforcement, San Francisco

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in San Francisco, California, on May 2, 2019.

Bernadette Molina Court Specialist State Bar Court